

City of Winston-Salem

101 North Main Street Winston-Salem, NC 27101

Agenda

Public Safety Committee

Council Member James Taylor, Jr., Chair Council Member John C. Larson, Vice Chair Council Member Barbara Hanes Burke Council Member Kevin Mundy

Monday, January 11, 2021

6:00 PM

Virtual Meeting

CALL TO ORDER

C CONSENT AGENDA

C-1. 21-0021 Resolution Authorizing Permission To Apply For A Twelfth Year Of Grant Funding From The North Carolina Governor's Highway Safety Program For To Support Continued Operation Of The Forsyth County Driving While Intoxicated (DWI) Task Force.

<u>Attachments:</u> CARF - GHSP DWI Request Grant (Year 12)

RES - GHSP DWI Request Grant (Year 12)

C-2. <u>21-0053</u> Approval of Public Safety Committee Summary of Minutes.

<u>Attachments:</u> Summary of Public Safety Minutes - December 14, 2020

G GENERAL AGENDA

G-1. 21-0012 Ordinance Amending Chapter 18, Section 18-21 of the City Code Entitled "Curfew and Other Restrictions Authorized During State of Emergency".

<u>Attachments:</u> CARF - Chapter 18 Ordinance Amendment

ORD - Amending Chapter 18 Regarding Curfew and State of Em

G-2. 21-0024 Report from WPR Consulting, LLC on Winston-Salem Fire Department Cultural/Climate Assessment.

		Attachments: INFO - WSFD Climate Assessment
		WSFD Climate Assessment Scope
		Presentation - WSFD Report
G-3.	<u>21-0005</u>	Information Regarding the Gun Crime Reduction Unit for the Winston-Salem Police Department.
		Attachments: INFO - Gun Crime Reduction Unit
		PRESENTATION - Gun Crime Reduction Unit
G-4.	<u>21-0057</u>	Triad Abolition Project Presentation.
		Attachments: INFO - Triad Abolition Project
		Presentation - Triad Abolition Project
G-5.	<u>21-0056</u>	Alternative Police Response Strategies.
		Attachments: INFO - Alternative Police Response
		Presentation - Alternative Police Response Strategies

ADJOURNMENT

Page 2 Printed on 1/11/2021